
Cs-t~-?;j 

Contract Tracking No. CM2145-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SHIRT RENTAL 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 26th day of 

September 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMI:SS:IONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a pol.i tical. 

subdivision of the State of Fl.orida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County"} and UN:IF:IRST CORPORATION, 1446 Haines Street, 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206, hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 8, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2} years beginning October 1, 2014 and ending 

September 30, 2016, with an option to renew for one ( 1) 

additional year upon mutual Contract between the Vendor and 

the County with no change in terms or conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND :IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with the Contract for Uniform Shirt 

Rental dated September 8, 2014, the performance 

period is hereby extended for an additional one (1} 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2145-A1 

year beginning October 1, 2016 and ending September 

30, 2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

Its: Chair 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 



STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

me personally appeared, 

Contract Tracking No. CM2145-Al 

----=--_:_;~~___;!o4'-L;;:...I-.:-~---....--::' who is personally known _______ or 
q 3 as identification, known 

-~~~~~~~~~~=----

rson described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes t.herei.n expres;::.,:>d. 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

Ffou·dc... at large 

o~f. 20 I ;;..o;r 

_ .. ~~~:~~ MEUSSA PAULEY j ;:: .. '? MY COMMISSION If FF9~~i:)uiJ I 
·-~~ EXPIRES Oclobef 20. :w 19 l 

lf•t•l ) 
140/I:;&I.Ol~J flarllllfiOII. Serlice.~OH I 

3 

I 


